



VILLAGE OF: Maywood
 BID DATE AND TIME: March 24, 2023 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2022 Roadway Improvements Project "Contract B"
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$872,885.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EDC		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		J. Nardulli Concrete, Inc.		Triggs Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	3,080	7.00	21,560.00	5.50	16,940.00	6.50	20,020.00	10.00	30,800.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sqft	8,000	3.00	24,000.00	1.21	9,720.00	2.00	16,000.00	3.00	24,000.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sqft	580	17.00	9,860.00	16.50	9,570.00	20.00	11,600.00	25.00	14,500.00
4	Pavement Removal	Sqft	1,800	18.00	32,400.00	15.50	27,900.00	21.75	39,150.00	30.00	54,000.00
5	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	Sqft	250	25.00	6,250.00	12.00	3,000.00	15.75	3,937.50	25.00	6,250.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	Sqft	5,500	6.00	33,000.00	4.00	22,000.00	6.75	37,125.00	7.25	39,875.00
7	6" Inserta Valve	Each	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	14,850.00	14,850.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
8	Valve Vault, Type A, 4" Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,575.00	3,575.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
9	6" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	117	500.00	58,500.00	485.00	56,745.00	440.00	51,480.00	450.00	52,650.00
10	Additional 8" Dia., PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	62	40.00	2,480.00	1.50	93.00	1.00	62.00	1.00	62.00
11	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	55	45.00	2,475.00	1.50	82.50	1.00	55.00	1.00	55.00
12	10" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	11	550.00	6,050.00	567.00	6,237.00	515.00	5,665.00	525.00	5,775.00
13	10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	325	80.00	26,000.00	82.50	26,812.50	75.00	24,375.00	75.00	24,375.00
14	Trench Baseline	Cord	200	40.00	8,000.00	1.10	220.00	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00
15	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,750.00	8,250.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
16	Restricted Depth CB, 4" Dia., Type 1 Frame, CL	Each	7	4,500.00	31,500.00	3,740.00	26,180.00	3,400.00	23,800.00	3,500.00	24,500.00
17	Restricted Depth Manhole, 4" Dia., Type 1 Frame, CL	Each	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
18	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	4	500.00	2,000.00	110.00	440.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00
19	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	12	550.00	6,600.00	568.00	6,816.00	550.00	6,600.00	525.00	6,300.00
20	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	9	2,500.00	22,500.00	3,050.00	27,450.00	2,900.00	26,100.00	2,750.00	24,750.00
21	Frames and Lids	Each	7	450.00	3,150.00	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	4,500.00	475.00	3,325.00
22	Structure to be Removed	Each	11	400.00	4,400.00	165.00	1,815.00	200.00	2,200.00	150.00	1,650.00
23	Water Service Boxes and Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	5	250.00	1,250.00	121.00	605.00	200.00	1,000.00	125.00	625.00
24	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6-12 (Modified)	Foot	2,800	31.00	87,080.00	30.00	84,000.00	33.25	93,100.00	30.00	84,000.00
25	Concrete Curb, Type B	Foot	280	35.00	9,800.00	33.00	9,240.00	36.00	10,080.00	42.25	11,830.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sqft	6,750	8.00	54,000.00	8.45	57,037.50	8.50	57,375.00	10.00	67,500.00
27	Detectable Warnings	Sqft	280	35.00	9,800.00	33.00	9,240.00	40.00	11,200.00	30.00	8,400.00
28	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sqft	580	75.00	43,500.00	93.50	54,230.00	80.00	46,400.00	75.00	43,500.00
29	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	Sqft	2,800	75.00	210,000.00	75.00	210,000.00	70.00	196,000.00	70.00	196,000.00
30	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	250	12.00	3,000.00	11.00	2,750.00	8.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,500.00
31	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	15	50.00	750.00	22.00	330.00	45.00	675.00	25.00	375.00
32	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	40	190.00	7,600.00	100.00	4,000.00	210.00	8,400.00	250.00	10,000.00
33	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	1,100	6.00	6,600.00	3.00	3,300.00	5.00	5,500.00	6.00	6,600.00
34	Hot Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,350	5.00	6,750.00	6.50	8,775.00	6.00	8,100.00	6.25	8,437.50
35	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), NS0	Ton	400	100.00	40,000.00	110.00	44,000.00	97.50	39,000.00	105.00	42,000.00
36	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, NS0	Ton	675	95.00	64,125.00	100.00	67,500.00	97.50	65,812.50	105.00	70,875.00
37	Topsoil Placement, 3"	Sqft	2,000	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	6.00	12,000.00	5.00	10,000.00
38	Sodding	Sqft	2,000	12.00	24,000.00	11.00	22,000.00	10.00	20,000.00	11.00	22,000.00
39	Supplemental Watering	Unit	1	100.00	100.00	275.00	275.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
40	Inlet Filters	Each	17	130.00	2,210.00	165.00	2,805.00	130.00	2,210.00	130.00	2,210.00
41	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	650	4.00	2,600.00	2.50	1,625.00	4.00	2,600.00	2.50	1,625.00
42	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	375	6.00	2,250.00	4.00	1,500.00	6.00	2,250.00	4.00	1,500.00
43	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	250	12.00	3,000.00	8.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,500.00	7.75	1,937.50
44	Polyurea Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	Sqft	275	23.00	6,325.00	18.75	5,137.50	20.00	5,500.00	13.00	3,585.00
45	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$872,885.00		\$805,058.50		\$836,093.00		\$864,134.00	



VILLAGE OF: Maywood
 BID DATE AND TIME: March 24, 2023 @ 11:00 AM
 PROJECT: 2022 Roadway Improvements Project "Contract B"
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$872,885.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	M & J Asphalt Paving Co.		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	3,080	5.40	16,632.00	6.00	18,480.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	Sqft	8,000	1.30	10,400.00	2.00	16,000.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sqft	580	14.45	8,381.00	20.00	11,600.00
4	Pavement Removal	Sqft	1,800	19.20	34,560.00	20.00	36,000.00
5	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal	Sqft	250	5.15	1,287.50	10.00	2,500.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	Sqft	5,500	3.75	20,625.00	4.50	24,750.00
7	6" Inserta Valve	Each	1	14,580.00	14,580.00	14,040.00	14,040.00
8	Valve Vault, Type A, 4" Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL	Each	1	3,510.00	3,510.00	3,380.00	3,380.00
9	6" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	117	475.20	55,587.60	450.00	52,650.00
10	Additional 8" Dia., PVC Comb Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	62	1.00	62.00	1.04	64.48
11	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	55	1.00	55.00	1.04	57.20
12	10" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	11	556.20	6,118.20	536.00	5,896.00
13	10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe	Foot	325	81.00	26,325.00	78.00	25,350.00
14	Trench Baseline	Cord	200	1.00	200.00	1.04	208.00
15	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	3	2,700.00	8,100.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
16	Restricted Depth CB, 4" Dia., Type 1 Frame, CL	Each	7	3,670.00	25,690.00	3,530.00	24,710.00
17	Restricted Depth Manhole, 4" Dia., Type 1 Frame, CL	Each	1	8,100.00	8,100.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
18	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	4	130.00	520.00	104.00	416.00
19	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	12	555.00	6,660.00	536.00	6,432.00
20	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	9	2,970.00	26,730.00	2,860.00	25,740.00
21	Frames and Lids	Each	7	502.00	3,514.00	484.00	3,388.00
22	Structure to be Removed	Each	11	160.00	1,760.00	156.00	1,716.00
23	Water Service Boxes and Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	5	139.00	695.00	115.00	575.00
24	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6-12 (Modified)	Foot	2,800	29.30	81,840.00	45.00	126,000.00
25	Concrete Curb, Type B	Foot	280	27.95	7,826.00	50.00	14,000.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	Sqft	6,750	8.48	57,037.50	14.00	94,500.00
27	Detectable Warnings	Sqft	280	33.10	9,268.00	50.00	14,000.00
28	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	Sqft	580	83.85	48,633.00	100.00	58,000.00
29	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	Sqft	2,800	106.00	296,800.00	90.00	252,000.00
30	Deformed Tie Bars	Each	250	11.30	2,825.00	15.00	3,750.00
31	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	15	154.45	2,316.75	50.00	750.00
32	Incidental Hot Mix Asphalt Surfacing	Ton	40	93.30	3,732.00	180.00	7,200.00
33	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallon	1,100	0.01	11.00	3.00	3,300.00
34	Hot Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant	Foot	1,350	6.25	8,437.50	4.90	6,615.00
35	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), NS0	Ton	400	93.30	37,320.00	110.00	44,000.00
36	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, NS0	Ton	675	96.20	64,935.00	110.00	74,250.00
37	Topsoil Placement, 3"	Sqft	2,000	6.50	13,000.00	7.35	14,700.00
38	Sodding	Sqft	2,000	14.00	28,000.00	7.50	15,000.00
39	Supplemental Watering	Unit	1	0.01	0.01	2,100.00	2,100.00
40	Inlet Filters	Each	17	146.00	2,482.00	146.00	2,482.00
41	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	650	2.70	1,755.00	1.87	1,215.00
42	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	375	5.40	2,025.00	3.48	1,305.00
43	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	250	10.80	2,700.00	8.00	2,000.00
44	Polyurea Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	Sqft	275	23.75	6,531.25	9.36	2,574.00
45	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	12,680.89	12,680.89	17,305.00	17,305.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$823,091.50		\$948,667.18	

PCORRECTION FROM "AS READ BY" AMOUNT

M & J Asphalt Paving Co. Error in one item extension and errors in subtotals